
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, September 8, 2020, 6:30PM 

 
 

This is a virtual meeting held via Zoom.  You may access by computer, mobile device, 
or telephone.   
 
Register in advance for this meeting: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZIpfu6srDMuG9GWSd791PcKVbtensuGZd
Qu   
 
After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about 
joining the meeting. 
 

Agenda 
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of August 2020 Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report  
Fiscal Year 2021 Budget 
 
Brief Community Announcements 

1. Introduction of ANC Candidates and Others Candidates Present 

2C01:   Michael D. Shankle, 916 G Street, NW 20001,  617-304-4372 

Michael.Shankle@gmail.com  

2C02: Jamaal Burton, 400Massachusetts Ave., NW 20001, 202-480-5334 

burton.jamaal@gmail.com 

2C02: William Mascaro, 450 Massachusetts Ave., NW 20001, 202-820-6695, 

whmascaro@icloud.com 

2C02: Elizabeth Miske, 450 Massachusetts, Ave., NW 20001, 203-560-8743, 

elliemiske@gmail.com 

2C03: Gigi Nelson, 631 D Street, NW 20004, 202-780-5388, 

Gigi2C03@gmail.com 

DC Council At-Large Candidate 2020:  Mónica Palacio, IND, 6625 Harlan Pl., 
NW 20012, 202-422-2191, monica@monicafordc.com 

 

2. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Nicole Goines, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Nicole.Goines@dc.gov, 202.805.7122 



 
 

3. Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto Update -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, Ward 

2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058 or Lamonté T. Pryor, Scheduler/Executive 

Assistant,  lpryor@dccouncil.us. 

4. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov, 202.729.2179, and/or Sgt Erica Dortch-Jones, 

Erica.Dortch-Jones@dc.gov.  

5. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Renato Caldwell, 

Renato.Caldwell@dc.gov, 202.506.0676, and/or Lieutenant Michael Hamelin, 

michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.715.7340. 

6. Department of Public Works, Wendy Cadell, Inspector, Wendy.Cadell@dc.gov. 

7. DC Public Library, MLK Reopening, Martha Saccocio, Interim Director, Community 

Engagement, 202.604.8241, martha.saccocio@dcpl.dc.gov.  

8. Department of Human Services, Programming at MLK Library. Larry Handerhan, 

Chief of Staff, 202.299.5549, larry.handerhan@dc.gov.  

9. Downtown DC Business Improvement District.  Neil Albert, President and Executive 

Director, 202.638.3232, Neil@DowntownDC.org.  

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. Yardbird Southern Table and Bar, 901 New York Avenue, NW – (ABRA - 116575). 

New Retailer’s Class “C” – Restaurant.  Andrew Kline, Esq. 202.686.7600, 

akline@theveritaslawfirm.com.  

 
Transportation/Public Space  

1. SweetGreen, 624 E Street NW.  New Sidewalk Café Un-Enclosed, DDOT-10804891. 

Taylor Duman, 202.831.9000, permits@accupermit.com.   

2. ANC Resolution.  District Department of Transportation, NOI# 20-007-TDD, Car Free 

Lanes in Ward 2, 

https://ddot.dc.gov/sites/default/files/dc/sites/ddot/page_content/attachments/7th%20

Street%20NW%20One%20Pager_v5.pdf.  Haley Peckett, Project Manager, Project 

Delivery Division, haley.peckett@dc.gov, 202.437.5559. 

 
Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 



 
 

Other 
Meeting Adjourned 

Next Meeting 
 

October 13, 2020, 6:30PM 
 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
 

Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
Jamaal T. Burton 2C02@anc.dc.gov  
Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

www.anc2c.us  
 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 
 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  


